ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 12
-. ANALOG
~ DEVICES
I
FEATURES
30 Mb/s Data Transfer Rate Capability (AD892E)
25Mb/s Data Transfer Rate Capability (AD892T)
1 ns (max) Additional Pulse Pairing

ANALOG DEVICES FAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE - Page 13
PIN ASSIGNENTS
ORDERING GUIDE
m""'r-"""""'-""""'" . ",-",.., m.mmmm.mm
:~: :~~ ;...1-.,:: ~:i~~~~~~~i.Pti0n..",...,'t-..: ~:: ge.,?~t~~:
~,~892'~lF_L~~in I~L~C_.m m._LY.-44~
-For outline information see Pa.:kage Information se.:tjon,
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. The digital control inputs are diode protected;
however, permanent damage may occur on unconnected devices subject to high energy electro-
static fields. Unused devices must be stored in conductive foam or shunts. The protective foam
should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are inserted.
AD892E/AD892T
Pin Description
+ 5 V Supply
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
Mode Control Bit B (TTL Compatible)
Mode Control Bit A (TTL Compatible)
Digital Ground
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
"AGe Level Set" Input Voltage
Variable Gain Amplifier Input (+)
Variable Gain Amplifu:r Input (- )
"VGA Level Set" Input Voltage
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
Variable Gain Amplifier Output (-)
Variable Gain Amplifier Output (+)
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
#1 12.75dB Buffer InpUt(- )
#1 12.75 dB Buffer Input (+)
+ 12 V Supply (Analog)
# 1 12.75 dB Buffer Output (+ )
# 1 12.75 dB Buffer Output (- )
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
Sample-and-Hold Capacitor
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
#2 12.75 dB Buffer Input (- )
#212.75 dB Buffer Input (+)
#2 12.75 dB Buffer Output (+)
#2 12.75 dB Buffer Output (- )
Analog Ground
No Connection (Can Be Left Floating)
Full Wave Rectifier Input (+)
Full Wave Rectifier Input (- )
Rectified Signal to Derive Threshold
Rectified Signal for Differentiator
Rectified Signal to 51H; AGe Attack
and Decay Is Programmed at This Point
Zero Crossing Comparator Input (+)
Zero Crossing Comparator Input (- )
Minimum Threshold Level Input
Signal Amplitude Comparator Input
Internal Voltage Reference
+ 12 V Supply (Digital)
Apply ResisTOrto Program Time Domain
Filter Pulse Width